



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: HOSE BED COVERS (FABRICATION AND REPAIR)

Solicitation #: 2018-1017

Bid Opening Date: FEBRUARY 21, 2018

Department: FIRE

GROUP I - FABRICATION OF NEW HOSE BED COVER				AWNINGS CANOPIES AND SHADES OF EL PASO INC. EL PASO, TX			CANOPIES AND MORE LLC EL PASO, TX			IQP CANOPIES LLC. EL PASO, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL (D)
		MIN	MAX (A)									
1.	COST PER SQUARE FOOT FOR FABRICATION OF A HOSE BED COVER WITH ATTACHMENT SNAPS. (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	72 SQ FT	1080 SQ FT	\$1.95	\$2,106.00	\$6,318.00	\$7.45	\$8,046.00	\$24,138.00	\$24.00	\$25,920.00	\$77,760.00
<b>TOTAL FOR GROUP 1 (ITEM 1)</b>					\$2,106.00	\$6,318.00		\$8,046.00	\$24,138.00		\$25,920.00	\$77,760.00
GROUP II - REPAIR OF EXISTING HOSE BED COVER												
1.	COST PER SQUARE FOOT FOR FABRICATION OF A HOSE BED COVER WITH ATTACHMENT SNAPS. (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	72 in	1080 in	\$0.15	\$162.00 <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$225.00</small>	\$486.00 <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$675.00</small>	\$1.75	\$1,890.00 <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,625.00</small>	\$5,670.00 <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$7,875.00</small>	\$20.00	\$21,600.00	\$64,800.00
2.	COST PER SQUARE INCH REPAIR ON HOSE BED COVER WITH LIKE MATERIAL. (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	1 sq in	12,960 sq in	\$0.15	\$1,944.00	\$5,832.00	\$2.75	\$35,640.00	\$106,920.00	\$5.00	\$64,800.00	\$194,400.00
3.	COST PER REPAIR OF ATTACHMENT ACCESSORIES. (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)											
	1. BUTTON SNAP	1 each	200 each	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$4.95	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_03/02/2018\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: HOSE BED COVERS (FABRICATION AND REPAIR)

Solicitation #: 2018-1017

Bid Opening Date: FEBRUARY 14, 2018

Department: FIRE

GROUP II - WATER PUMPS				AWNINGS CANOPIES AND SHADES OF EL PASO INC. EL PASO, TX			CANOPIES AND MORE LLC EL PASO, TX			IQP CANOPIES LLC. EL PASO, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL QTY.		UNIT PRICE  (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL  (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL  (D)	UNIT PRICE  (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL  (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL  (D)	UNIT PRICE  (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL  (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL  (D)
		MIN	MAX (A)									
	2. TWIST LOCK SNAP	1 each	200 each	\$3.30	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$6.95	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
	3. SHOT / WEIGHTS PER LBS	1 lb	60 lb	\$4.76	\$285.60	\$856.80	\$9.50	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
	4. BUNGEE FASTENING SYSTEM (BUNGEE AND HOOK)	1 each	10 each	\$1.95	\$19.50	\$58.50	\$9.50	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	5. HEAVY DUTY 3" WEBBING	1 each	720 each	\$0.95	\$684.00	\$2,052.00	\$1.95	\$1,404.00	\$4,212.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$108,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR GROUP II (ITEMS 1-3)</b>					<b>\$4,345.10</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$4,408.10	<b>\$13,035.30</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$13,224.30		<b>\$41,979.00</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$42,714.00	<b>\$125,937.00</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$128,142.00		<b>\$138,400.00</b>	<b>\$415,200.00</b>

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_03/02/2018\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**Project Name: HOSE BED COVERS (FABRICATION AND REPAIR)**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1017**

**Bid Opening Date: FEBRUARY 14, 2018**

**Department: FIRE**

GROUP III - GRAPHICS				AWNINGS CANOPIES AND SHADES OF EL PASO INC. EL PASO, TX			CANOPIES AND MORE LLC EL PASO, TX			IQP CANOPIES LLC. EL PASO, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (C)	3-YEAR TOTAL (D)
		MIN	MAX (A)									
1.	GRAPHICS: MALTESE CROSS (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	1	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
2.	GRAPHICS: MALTESE CROSS WITH UNIT NUMBER IN CENTER (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	1	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
3.	GRAPHICS: UNIT NUMBER ONLY (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	1	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR GROUP III (ITEMS 1-3)</b>					<b>\$2,250.00</b>	<b>\$6,750.00</b>		<b>\$1,850.00</b>	<b>\$5,550.00</b>		<b>\$8,000.00</b>	<b>\$24,000.00</b>
					<b>TOTAL ANNUAL PRICE</b>	<b>3-YEAR TOTAL PRICE</b>		<b>TOTAL ANNUAL PRICE</b>	<b>3-YEAR TOTAL PRICE</b>		<b>TOTAL ANNUAL PRICE</b>	<b>3-YEAR TOTAL PRICE</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL GROUP I-III</b>					<b>\$8,701.10</b> <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,764.10</small>	<b>\$26,103.30</b> <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$26,292.30</small>		<b>\$51,875.00</b> <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$52,610.00</small>	<b>\$155,625.00</b> <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$157,830.00</small>		<b>\$172,320.00</b> <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$146,400.00</small>	<b>\$516,960.00</b> <small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$439,200.00</small>

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_03/02/2018\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**Project Name: HOSE BED COVERS (FABRICATION AND REPAIR)**  
**Bid Opening Date: FEBRUARY 14, 2018**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1017**  
**Department: FIRE**

	AWNINGS CANOPIES AND SHADES OF EL PASO INC. EL PASO, TX	CANOPIES AND MORE LLC EL PASO, TX	IQP CANOPIES LLC. EL PASO, TX
<p><u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u></p> <p>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.</p> <p>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:</p>			
<p>TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:</p>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<p>NO OPTION OFFERED</p>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<p>PAYMENT TERMS:</p>	NET - 30 DAYS	NET - 30 DAYS	2% - 10 days
<p>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY: Within ___ consecutive calendar days</p>	14	30	20
<p>Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.</p>		48	36
<p>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.</p>			
<p><b>BIDS SOLICITED: 6    LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 6    BIDS RECEIVED: 3    LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 3    NO BID: 0</b></p>			

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE: \_\_\_03/02/2018\_\_\_\_\_